"~ Case Assignment and Scheduling Record .

Page 1 of 1

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Services Completes

Docket No. 040477-TP Date Docketed: 05/19/2004 Title: Request for approval of amendment to resale agreement
between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and ReTel
Communications, Inc.

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

ReTel Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: = Expiration:
Last Day to Suspend: -
Referred to: CCA (CMP) ECR FLL GCL MMS PIF RCA SCR
("Q” indicates OPR) [ [ x ] | T ox ] [ ] | |
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module A20(f) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR_Staff [_a_|Current CASR revision level Previous Current
1.
2.
3
4.
5:
6.
7.
Staff Counsel 8.
9.
10.
OCRs 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22
23.
24.
25.
26.
27
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32
Full Commission Commission Panel ___ | 33.
Hearing Examiner Staff 34.
35.
Date filed with CCA: o 36.
37
Initials: OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
ALL | BZ | DS JB BD DV Exam Bz | DS | JB BD DV
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: ILlE%f /\,4§4
the +identical panel decides the case. Approved: z%() :
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member s PR »
assigned the full Commission decides the case. ’ = e ‘ o ?}‘ O

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record
— . Page 1 of 1
Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complet

Docket No. 040477-TP Date Docketed: 05/19/2004  Title: Request for approval of amendment to resale agreement
between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and ReTel
Communications, Inc.

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

ReTel Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend: L
Referred to: CCA (CMP) ECR FLL GCL MMS PLE RCA SCR
(“Q” indicates OPR) | [ x| | | X [ [ | |
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule

Program Module A20(f) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.

FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770

Expiration:

Staff Assignments

Due Dates
OPR_Staff J Bates [_6 Current CASR revision level Previous Current

Statutory Deadline NONE 08/19/2004
Memo to Docket File NONE 08/23/2004
Close Docket NONE 08/24/2004

Staff Counsel D Rockette-Gray

Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 3

Full Commission Commission Panel 33
Hearing Examiner Staff X 34.

Date filed with CCA: 05/27/2004 36.

Initials: OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM

ALL | BZ DS JB BD DV Exam Bz DS JB BD DV
X X
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: [SLS {ZV\I

the identical panel decides the case. Approved: / Y
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is FEass 05/27/2004
assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS r\j



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record
N Page 1 of 1
Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes h e

Docket No. 040477-TP Date Docketed: 05/19/2004 Title: Request for approval of amendment to interconnection,
unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement bhetween
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and ReTel

Company: Bel1South Telecommunications, Inc. Communications, Inc.

ReTel Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend:

Expiration:

Referred to: CCA (CMP) ECR FLL GCL MMS PIF RCA SCR
(“O” indicates OPR) I [ x | I [ x| I I I I
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module A20(f) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR _Staff J Bates (?L Current CASR revision level Previous Current
1. Statutory Deadline SAME 08/19/2004
2. Memo to Docket File 08/23/2004 | 09/23/2004
3. Close Docket 08/24/2004 | 09/24/2004
4.
5:
6:
7o
Staff Counsel D Rockette-Gray 8.
9.
10.
OCRs 11.
12.
13.
14.
I,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22 .
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30..
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission Commission Panel ___ | 33.
Hearing Examiner Staff X |34
35.
Date filed with CCA: 08/17/2004 36.
37
Initials: OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
AlLL | BZ DS JB BD DV Exam BZ DS JB BD DV
X X
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: tBLS/*éLNF
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is . .
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Pate: Lending ?/Q’IV\#

PSC/CCA0L5-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS



i

COMMISSIONERS: DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION

BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE
J. TERRY DEASON SERVICES

LILA A. JABER BLANCA S. BAYO
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY DIRECTOR

CHARLES M. DAVIDSON (850) 413-6770 (CLERK)

(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

May 21, 2004

Marshall M. Criser III, Regulatory Vice President
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Docket No. 040477-TP

Dear Mr. Criser:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of amendment to resale agreement between
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and ReTel Communications, Inc., which was filed in this office
on May 19, 2004, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will
be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it
does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative hearing. For more
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I\Records\acklet-no-app.doc

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD ® TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us



CCA Official Document. .. 8/11/2004 8:01 AM 8:01 AM

. = ‘ . .
Kay Flynn Lyeyij
From: Jeff Bates
Sent: Tuesday, August 10, 2004 11:11 AM
To: Robyn P. Holland (Robyn.Holland@BELLSOUTH.COM)
Cc: Dovie Rockette-Gray; Sally Simmons; Kay Flynn
Subject: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors
importance: High
Robyn,

This amendment to the underlying agreement includes the interconnection, unbundling, resale, and
collocation elements, but your transmittal letter only states resale. (The underlying agreement is 040242-
TP.) Please file a revised transmittal letter making the correction to show that each of the elements are
included. The statutory deadline for this agreement is August 19, 2004.

In addition to the missing elements listed in the transmittal letter, the page numbering of the Amendment
Exhibit 1, Attachment 1 appears incorrect. Page 2 is shown twice and the second page 2 should probably
be page 3. Please verify this and file a correction.

Please reply to this e-mail to let me know when I can expect to receive the corrected transmittal letter and
page. I require a response to this e-mail request so I can file a CASR revision to change the memo and
close dates if you cannot file the corrections prior to August 19, 2004.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Jeff Bates

Research Assistant

Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Voice: 850-413-6538

Fax: 850-413-6539



CCA Official Document. .. 8/17/2004 8:45 AM 8:45 AM

= /)
Kay Flynn OYpy 2~ 11
From: Jeff Bates
Sent: Tuesday, August 17, 2004 8:41 AM
To: Robyn P. Holland (Robyn.Holland@BELLSOUTH.COM)
Cc: Sally Simmons; Dovie Rockette-Gray; Mary Rose Sirianni; Kay Flynn
Subject: FW: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors
Importance: High
Robyn,

I requested clarification regarding the errors in the page numbering of the above Docketed amendment on
August 10, 2004, but you never responded.

Please file a corrected amendment with corrected page numbers. The statutory deadline is August 19,
2004. I am filing a CASR revision this morning to change the memo date to September 23, 2004 with the
close date of September 24, 2004 to allow you time to file the correction.

Please call or reply if you have questions.

Jeff Bates

Research Assistant

Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Voice: 850-413-6538

Fax: 850-413-6539

————— Original Message-----

From: Jeff Bates

Sent: Tuesday, August 10, 2004 11:11 AM

To: 'Robyn P. Holland (Robyn.Holland@BELLSOUTH.COM)'

Cc: Dovie Rockette-Gray; Sally Simmons; Kay Flynn

Subject: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors
Importance: High

Robyn,

This amendment to the underlying agreement includes the interconnection, unbundling, resale, and
collocation elements, but your transmittal letter only states resale. (The underlying agreement is 040242-
TP.) Please file a revised transmittal letter making the correction to show that each of the elements are
included. The statutory deadline for this agreement is August 19, 2004.

In addition to the missing elements listed in the transmittal letter, the page numbering of the Amendment
Exhibit 1, Attachment 1 appears incorrect. Page 2 is shown twice and the second page 2 should probably
be page 3. Please verify this and file a correction.

Please reply to this e-mail to let me know when I can expect to receive the corrected transmittal letter and
page. I require a response to this e-mail request so I can file a CASR revision to change the memo and
close dates if you cannot file the corrections prior to August 19, 2004.

Please let me know if you have any questions.



CCA Official Document... 8/17/2004 2:03 PM 2:03 PM

- —_ - —D
Kay Flynn OYoy 77-TF
From: Holland, Robyn P [Robyn.Holland@BELLSOUTH.COM]

Sent: Tuesday, August 17, 2004 2:01 PM

To: Jeff Bates

Cc: Sally Simmons; Dovie Rockette-Gray; Mary Rose Sirianni; Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors

Jeff:

I received your email and am waiting for a corrected page from headquarters. As SOON AS I get
something, I will file the corrected info. and copy you on it.

FYI: If any agreement has an error which extends beyond a corrected transmittal, I have to contact
outside sources. Sometimes this process can take a little longer, it is out of my hands. However, as soon
as I receive corrected information, I forward to the PSC and copy you. I do receive all your emails,
however, if [ do not respond immediately, DOES NOT mean I am not working on it. I usually print off your
email and get to work on it w/in a 24-hour time period. I will do better in replying to your emails to let
you know that "I am working on this and will file correction and cc you asap" Again, rest assured that if I
received it and read it I AM working on it. Thank you!

Thanks.

—————— Original Message-----

From: Jeff Bates [mailto:JBates@PSC.STATE.FL.US]

Sent: Tuesday, August 17, 2004 7:41 AM

To: Holland, Robyn P

Cc: Sally Simmons; Dovie Rockette-Gray; Sirianni, Maryrose; Kay Flynn

Subject: FW: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors
Importance: High

Robyn,

I requested clarification regarding the errors in the page numbering of the above Docketed amendment on
August 10, 2004, but you never responded.

Please file a corrected amendment with corrected page numbers. The statutory deadline is August 19,
2004. I am filing a CASR revision this morning to change the memo date to September 23, 2004 with the
close date of September 24, 2004 to allow you time to file the correction.

Please call or reply if you have questions.

Jeff Bates

Research Assistant

Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Voice: 850-413-6538

Fax: 850-413-6539

—————— Original Message-----
From: Jeff Bates
Sent: Tuesday, August 10, 2004 11:11 AM



e

CCA Official Document. .. 8/17/2004 2:03 PM 2:03 PM

To: 'Robyn P. Holland (Robyn.Holland@BELLSOUTH.COM)'

Cc: Dovie Rockette-Gray; Sally Simmons; Kay Flynn

Subject: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors
Importance: High

Robyn,

This amendment to the underlying agreement includes the interconnection, unbundling, resale, and
collocation elements, but your transmittal letter only states resale. (The underlying agreement is 040242-
TP.) Please file a revised transmittal letter making the correction to show that each of the elements are
included. The statutory deadline for this agreement is August 19, 2004.

In addition to the missing elements listed in the transmittal letter, the page numbering of the Amendment
Exhibit 1, Attachment 1 appears incorrect. Page 2 is shown twice and the second page 2 should probably
be page 3. Please verify this and file a correction.

Please reply to this e-mail to let me know when I can expect to receive the corrected transmittal letter and
page. I require a response to this e-mail request so I can file a CASR revision to change the memo and
close dates if you cannot file the corrections prior to August 19, 2004.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Jeff Bates

Research Assistant

Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Voice: 850-413-6538

Fax: 850-413-6539



CCA Official Document. .. 8/20/2004 8:37 AM 8:37 AM

Kay Flynn HDYo\l L
From: Holland, Robyn P [Robyn.Holland@BELLSOUTH.COM]

Sent: Friday, August 20, 2004 8:36 AM

To: Jeff Bates

Cc: Sally Simmons; Dovie Rockette-Gray; Mary Rose Sirianni; Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors

Jeff,

This CLEC has an ICA now with an Attachment 1 Resale in Florida so the stand alone resale for FL is no
longer in effect. The entire stand alone Resale agreement will terminate upon expiration on 10-11-04. I
will be withdrawing this amendment today.

Robyn

—————— Original Message-----

From: Jeff Bates [mailto:JBates@PSC.STATE.FL.US]

Sent: Tuesday, August 17, 2004 8:41 AM

To: Holland, Robyn P

Cc: Sally Simmons; Dovie Rockette-Gray; Sirianni, Maryrose; Kay Flynn

Subject: FW: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors
Importance: High

Robyn,

I requested clarification regarding the errors in the page numbering of the above Docketed amendment on
August 10, 2004, but you never responded.

Please file a corrected amendment with corrected page numbers. The statutory deadline is August 19,
2004. I am filing a CASR revision this morning to change the memo date to September 23, 2004 with the
close date of September 24, 2004 to allow you time to file the correction.

Please call or reply if you have questions.

Jeff Bates

Research Assistant

Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Voice: 850-413-6538

Fax: 850-413-6539

————— Original Message-----

From: Jeff Bates

Sent: Tuesday, August 10, 2004 11:11 AM

To: 'Robyn P. Holland (Robyn.Holland@BELLSOUTH.COM)'

Cc: Dovie Rockette-Gray; Sally Simmons; Kay Flynn

Subject: 040477-TP - BellSouth/ReTel Communications, Inc. - Amendment Errors
Importance: High

Robyn,

This amendment to the underlying agreement includes the interconnection, unbundling, resale, and
1



CCA Official Document. .. 8/20/2004 8:37 AM 8:37 AM

collocation elements, but your transmittal letter only states resale. (The underlying agreement is 040242-
TP.) Please file a revised transmittal letter making the correction to show that each of the elements are
included. The statutory deadline for this agreement is August 19, 2004.

In addition to the missing elements listed in the transmittal letter, the page numbering of the Amendment
Exhibit 1, Attachment 1 appears incorrect. Page 2 is shown twice and the second page 2 should probably
be page 3. Please verify this and file a correction.

Please reply to this e-mail to let me know when I can expect to receive the corrected transmittal letter and
page. I require a response to this e-mail request so I can file a CASR revision to change the memo and
close dates if you cannot file the corrections prior to August 19, 2004.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Jeff Bates

Research Assistant

Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Voice: 850-413-6538

Fax: 850-413-6539




